

**CRLA 54/2005**

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Mr. Prashant Khanna, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. R.P. Nautiyal, Sr. Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. R.K. Sah, Dy. Advocate General (Cri), for the State.

Judgment under challenge was rendered by me on 30.3.2005 while manning the Court of Sessions Judge, Rudraprayag.

Hence, list this matter before another Bench.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**  
**4.4.2014**

Prabodh