

CRLA No.54 OF 2005

U. C. Dhyani, J.

Mr. R. P. Nautiyal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Prashant Khanna, Advocate present for the appellant.

Mr. Masroor Ahmad Khan, Deputy Advocate General present for the State.

Heard arguments of learned counsel for the parties at some length.

List this matter on 26.06.2014 for remaining arguments.

(U. C. Dhyani, J.)

Dated 25.06.2014

Rawat