

CRLA No.54 of 2005

Hon'ble U.C.Dhyani, J.

Mr. Mahavir Singh Tyagi, *Amicus Curiae*, present for the appellant.

Mr. Masoor Ahmad Khan, learned Deputy Advocate General, present for the State.

As prayed for, list on 02.07.2014 for remaining arguments of learned counsel for the parties.

(U.C.Dhyani, J.)

27.06.2014

Kaushal