

CRLA No. 54 of 2005

Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.

Mr. Mahavir Singh Tyagi, Amicus Curiae present for the appellant.

Mr. Atul Kumar Shah, AGA for the State of Uttarakhand.

List this case on 15.07.2019.

(Alok Singh, J)

13.05.2019