

CRLA No.54 of 2005

**Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.**

None for the appellant.

Mr. S.S. Adhikari, AGA for the State.

List on 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.

In the meantime, the translated copy of the statements of witnesses be provided by the appellant.

**(R.C. Khulbe, J.)**

**15.07.2019**

Rdang