

CRLA No.54 of 2005

Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.

Ms. Pooja Chaunal, learned Advocate holding brief of Mr. M.S. Tyagi, learned Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. A.K. Sah, learned A.G.A. for the State.
List the matter on 16.10.2019.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellant/convict will comply with the order dated 15.07.2019.

(R.C. Khulbe, J.)

05.09.2019

Sukhbant