

CRLA No.54 of 2005

Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.

None is present for the appellant.

Mr. A.K. Sah, learned Dy. A.G. with Ms. Manisha Rana Singh, learned A.G.A. and Mr. Balvinder Singh, Ms. Mamta Joshi, Ms. Meena Bisht, learned Brief Holders for the State.

List the matter on 23.09.2020.

In the meantime, learned Counsel for the appellant will provide translated copy of the FIR as well as statements of witnesses.

(R.C. Khulbe, J.)
28.08.2020

Balwant/ Sukhbant