

CRLA 54/2005

Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J.

None appears for the appellant.

Ms. Manisha Rana Singh, AGA,
assisted by Mr. Balwinder Singh, Brief Holder
for the State.

Issue NBW against the appellant and
notice to his sureties through CJM concerned.

List after compliance report is received.

(N.S. Dhanik, J.)
23.9.2020

Prabodh