

**CRLA 54/2005**

**Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J.**

Mr. R.P. Nautiyal, Senior Advocate, for  
the appellant.

Mr. V.S. Rathore, AGA, for the State.

At the request of learned Senior  
Counsel, list this appeal after physical  
hearing of the cases resumes.

**(N.S. Dhanik, J.)**  
**2.12.2020**

Pr