

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>17.05.2023</u>		<p>CRLA No.54 of 2005 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. R.P. Nautiyal, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. Garima Thapa, learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. M.S. Tyagi, learned Amicus Curiae and Mr. S.S. Adhikari, learned Deputy Advocate General assisted by Mr. B.S. Thind, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 2. Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Senior Advocate, was appointed Amicus Curiae on 20.06.2014. 3. Mr. R.P. Nautiyal, Senior Advocate, has requested time to prepare his case. 4. Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Senior Advocate, is relieved of his obligation to assist the Court as Amicus Curiae. 5. List on 20.06.2023 under old matters. 6. Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Senior Advocate, from the cause list. <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 17.05.2023</p> <p>Pant/</p>